CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE

Pursuant to the provisions of Government Code section 27281, this is to certify that the interest in real property conveyed by the grant deed from Mendocino Coast Recreation and Parks District, to the City of Fort Bragg, a municipal corporation, is hereby accepted by the Fort Bragg City Manager on behalf of Fort Bragg City Council pursuant to authority conferred by resolution of the Fort Bragg City Council adopted on March 27, 2023 and the City of Fort Bragg consents to recordation thereof by its duly authorized officer.

Ву:		Date:	
	Peggy Ducey, City Manager City of Fort Bragg		